
From August 25 to 28, 2023, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,221 likely voters nationally using web panel

respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography,

and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50

subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these

subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may

not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,221 unless otherwise specified.

[1]  Listed below are policies that some lawmakers in Congress are considering. For each policy, please say whether you

support or oppose it.

— Giving Medicare more power to negotiate lower prices for all prescription drugs

Response Topline Democrat
Inde​pendent /​

Third party
Repub​-

lican
Female Male

Under
45

45+
No

College
College

Black or
African

American
White Latino/​a

Strongly support 66 75 63 59 69 63 59 70 66 66 56 68 61

Somewhat support 24 18 25 29 20 28 25 24 23 26 26 23 22

Somewhat oppose 3 2 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 7 3 4

Strongly oppose 3 2 2 4 3 3 5 1 3 2 2 3 7

Don't know 4 2 6 4 5 2 7 3 5 3 8 3 6

SUPPORT (TOTAL) 90 93 88 88 89 91 84 94 89 92 82 91 83

OPPOSE (TOTAL) 6 4 5 8 6 6 10 4 6 6 9 6 11

SUPPORT (NET) +84 +89 +83 +80 +83 +85 +74 +90 +83 +86 +73 +85 +72

Weighted N 1,221 453 334 434 653 568 438 783 782 439 134 887 159
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